
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,364

 20,017

 695

 91

 735

 8

 300

 518

 1,096

 89.5%

 3.1%

 0.4%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 4.9%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,570

 20,203

 703

 93

 736

 8

 304

 523

 1,100

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 15,058

 13,704

 434

 64

 499

 6

 181

 170

 578

 15,262

 13,889

 442

 65

 500

 6

 185

 582

 175

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,259

 2,516

 366

 923

 2,945

 2,427

 659

 1,198

 2,333

 360

 985

 3,007

 2,539

 847

 2,457

 4,849

 726

 1,908

 5,952

 4,966

 1,506

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,325

 1,146

 20,525

 1

 7,928

 7,538

 6,503

 1,035

 390

 39

 39

 3,678

 3,033

 216

 429

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

9,23,37

2,3

6,10

3

229,230,231,233,368

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.5%

 3.1%

 0.4%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 1.3%

 2.3%

 4.9%

 91.0%

 100.0%

 2.9%

 0.4%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 1.2%

 1.1%

 3.8%

 100.0%

 91.0%

 0.4%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 1.2%

 1.1%

 3.8%

 2.9%

 5.6%

 11.3%

 1.6%

 4.1%

 13.2%

 10.9%

 2.9%

 5.4%

 10.4%

 1.6%

 4.4%

 13.4%

 11.4%

 3.8%

 11.0%

 21.7%

 3.2%

 8.5%

 26.6%

 22.2%

 6.7%

 100.0%

 95.1%

 82.0%

 13.1%

 4.9%

 97.1%

 5.1%

 91.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 82.5%

 5.9%

 11.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 26




